OP \$165.00 279511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aldera, Inc.	FORMERLY Healthation, Inc.	12/31/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aldera Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	10680 Treena Street, Suite 303	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92131	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795110	ABOVEHEALTH
Registration Number:	2996693	ACCELEHEALTH
Registration Number:	4157642	HEALTHATION
Serial Number:	86039256	ALDERA
Serial Number:	86039077	ALDERA
Serial Number:	86039265	ADVANCE WITH CONFIDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128767925

Email: brian.mcginley@dentons.com, anita.hansen@dentons.com,

trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name:Brian R. McGinleyAddress Line 1:Dentons US LLPAddress Line 2:P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10021249-0014 (BRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley

900295491 REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0706

SIGNATURE:	/brian r mcginley/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=2-Certificate of Merger of Aldera Inc (CA) into Aldera Holdings Inc (DE)#page1.tif		

source=2-Certificate of Merger of Aldera Inc (CA) into Aldera Holdings Inc (DE)#page1.tif source=2-Certificate of Merger of Aldera Inc (CA) into Aldera Holdings Inc (DE)#page2.tif source=2-Certificate of Merger of Aldera Inc (CA) into Aldera Holdings Inc (DE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0707

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ALDERA, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ALDERA HOLDINGS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALDERA HOLDINGS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT
3:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5444199 8100M

131495816

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1025958

DATE: 01-02-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0708 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:11 PM 12/31/2013
FILED 03:28 PM 12/31/2013
SRV 131495816 - 5444199 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING ALDERA, INC. INTO ALDERA HOLDINGS, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ALDERA HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Aldera Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings") was incorporated on the 13th day of December, 2013, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Aldera, Inc. ("Aldera"), is a corporation incorporated on the 3rd day of May, 1995 pursuant to the California General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Holdings and Aldera pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 1113(g) of the California Corporations Code.

FOURTH: That Holdings shall be the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Holdings shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That the executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of Holdings located at 10880 Treena Street, Suite 303, San Diego, CA 92131.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Holdings and Aldera.

EIGHTH: That Aldera has authorized 500,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value and 126,095,744 shares of preferred stock, no par value.

NINTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2014.

[SIGNATURES ON THE NEXT PAGE.]

\$\$6568725V-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0709

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said Aldera Holdings, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by David J. Keane, its Chief Financial Officer, the 31st day of December, 2013.

ALDERA HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/David J. Keane

Name: David J. Keane

Title: Chief Financial Officer

-2-

81656872/V-1

RECORDED: 07/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005324 FRAME: 0710